
#  Monmouth (1-1, 1-1 CAA) -vs- #  Richmond (1-1, 0-0 A-10)
02/14/2026 at Richmond, VA (Pitt Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Giordano, Joey (1-0)
Loss: Beard, Austin (0-1)
Save: Topolski, Chase (1)
HBP: Beard, Austin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Goleski First: Paul Roemer Third Base: Stephen McMullen 
Start: 10:06 AM   Time: 2:42   Attendance: 176   Weather: Temp: 35F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Monmouth 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 3
Richmond 1 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 0

Monmouth 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sauke, Sam ss 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Hunt, Wyatt 2b 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Mastaro, RJ rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Whitehill, Simmi 3b 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Walsh, Chris 1b 4 2 2 1 0 2 0
Buecker, Brendan c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Howlett, Jake dh 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
    Fahey, Will PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lovarco, Nick lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Bretschneider, Aidan PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Richter, Colin cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Beard, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Swee, Stefan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Couture, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kenneally, Brendan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 5 4 3 12 3

2B: Hunt, Wyatt (1); Whitehill, Simmi (1); Richter, Colin (1)
3B: Walsh, Chris (1)
HR: Walsh, Chris (1)
SF: Howlett, Jake (1)
E: Sauke, Sam (1); Lovarco, Nick (1); Beard, Austin (1)
DP: 1

Richmond 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnson Jr., RJ cf/lf 4 1 1 0 1 2 1
Winebrenner, Dylan 1b/c 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Scanlon, Sean dh 3 1 0 0 2 1 0
Morris, Khris 3b/lf 2 1 1 2 1 1 0
    Schaller, Chris cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elko, Michael 2b 3 1 2 2 1 0 3
Kennedy, Grant lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Recio, Ryan 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Rickabaugh, RJ c 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
    Downs, Reid PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dosenbach, Trevor rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kraemer, Jackson rf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Harvey, Noah 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'Keefe, Aidan 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haught, Noah ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
    Topolski, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 7 7 7 6 8

2B: Winebrenner, Dylan (1); Elko, Michael (1); Haught, Noah (1)
SH: Kennedy, Grant (1)
SB: Morris, Khris (1); Downs, Reid (1)
CS: Winebrenner, Dylan (1); Kennedy, Grant (1)
HBP: Morris, Khris (1); Kraemer, Jackson (1)

Monmouth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Beard, Austin (L, 0-1) 1.2 4 5 5 2 2 2 0 2 0 7 13 0 2 42
Swee, Stefan 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 2 18
Couture, Alec 4.0 3 2 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 14 18 4 5 79
Kenneally, Brendan 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 11
Totals 7 7 5 7 6 2 0 2 0 28 39 6 9 150

Richmond IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Giordano, Joey (W, 1-0) 5.1 4 4 4 1 8 2 0 0 0 19 21 4 4 85
Topolski, Chase (S, 1) 3.2 1 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 12 14 5 2 59
Totals 5 5 5 3 12 2 0 0 0 31 35 9 6 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Monmouth - Top of 1st MON RIC
Sauke,Sam flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Hunt,Wyatt struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Mastaro,RJ flied out to cf (3-2 SBBSFB). 0 0

Richmond - Bottom of 1st MON RIC
JohnsonJr,RJ struck out looking (2-2 KFBFBFK). 0 0
Winebrenner,Dylan doubled to right field (3-0 BBB). 0 0
Scanlon,Sean grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Winebrenner,Dylan advanced to third base. 0 0
Morris,Khris struck out on dropped third strike, reached on wild pitch, reached first on a wild pitch, RBI (0-3
FKS); Winebrenner,Dylan scored on the throw. 0 1
Morris,Khris out at first base, p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 1

Monmouth - Top of 2nd MON RIC
Whitehill,Simmi doubled to deep center field (0-0). 0 1
Walsh,Chris struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SSS). 0 1
Buecker,Brendan grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0); Whitehill,Simmi advanced to third base. 0 1
Whitehill,Simmi scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
Howlett,Jake struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKFBS). 1 1

Richmond - Bottom of 2nd MON RIC
Elko,Michael doubled down the left field line (2-0 BB). 1 1
Kennedy,Grant sacrifice bunt, error fielding by p by Beard,Austin (E1) hit in the infield (0-0); Elko,Michael
advanced to third base. 1 1
Rickabaugh,RJ grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (0-0); Elko,Michael scored; Kennedy,Grant
advanced to second base. 1 2
Kennedy,Grant advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 2
Kennedy,Grant out caught stealing at home, ss to c. 1 2
Kraemer,Jackson hit by pitch (2-2 KKBB). 1 2
Haught,Noah doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Kraemer,Jackson scored from first base. 1 3
JohnsonJr,RJ walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Winebrenner,Dylan singled, RBI (0-2 SK); Haught,Noah scored from second base; JohnsonJr,RJ advanced to
second base. 1 4
Scanlon,Sean walked (3-1 KBBBB); JohnsonJr,RJ advanced to third base; Winebrenner,Dylan advanced to
second base. 1 4
Morris,Khris hit by pitch, RBI (1-2 SKB); JohnsonJr,RJ scored; Winebrenner,Dylan advanced to third base;
Scanlon,Sean advanced to second base. 1 5
MON pitching change: Swee,Stefan replaces Beard,Austin. 1 5
Elko,Michael flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 1 5

Monmouth - Top of 3rd MON RIC
Lovarco,Nick walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 1 5
Richter,Colin doubled down the right field line (2-2 BKSB); Lovarco,Nick advanced from first base to third
base. 1 5
Sauke,Sam struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 1 5
Hunt,Wyatt doubled to deep center field, 2RBI (3-2 BBKBS); Lovarco,Nick scored; Richter,Colin scored from
second base. 3 5
Mastaro,RJ struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 5
Hunt,Wyatt advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 3 5
Whitehill,Simmi grounded out, c to 1b (2-1 BSB). 3 5

Richmond - Bottom of 3rd MON RIC
Kennedy,Grant grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 3 5
Rickabaugh,RJ walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 5
Kraemer,Jackson popped up to the left side of the infield putout by 3b (3-1 BBBK). 3 5



Haught,Noah reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 BKK); Rickabaugh,RJ out at second base, ss to
2b. 3 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Monmouth - Top of 4th MON RIC
Walsh,Chris tripled to right field (2-1 BSB). 3 5
Buecker,Brendan grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 3 5
Howlett,Jake sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-0 B); Walsh,Chris scored. 4 5
Lovarco,Nick flied out to rf (3-2 BBBFSF). 4 5

Richmond - Bottom of 4th MON RIC
MON pitching change: Couture,Alec replaces Swee,Stefan. 4 5
JohnsonJr,RJ singled to left center (2-1 BBF). 4 5
Winebrenner,Dylan grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); JohnsonJr,RJ out at 2B on the play, 2b
to ss, in a double play. 4 5
Scanlon,Sean walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 4 5
Morris,Khris singled to left field (1-1 SB); Scanlon,Sean advanced from first base to third base; Morris,Khris
advanced from to second base on play and a fielding error by Lovarco,Nick (E7). 4 5
Elko,Michael singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Scanlon,Sean scored, unearned; Morris,Khris scored from
second base, unearned; Elko,Michael advanced to second base on the throw. 4 7
Kennedy,Grant grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 KBFB). 4 7

Monmouth - Top of 5th MON RIC
Richter,Colin struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBS). 4 7
Sauke,Sam struck out looking (3-2 BBFKFBFK). 4 7
Hunt,Wyatt grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 BK). 4 7

Richmond - Bottom of 5th MON RIC
Rickabaugh,RJ walked (3-2 BSBBFFFB). 4 7
RICH substitution: Downs,Reid pinch running for Rickabaugh,RJ. 4 7
Kraemer,Jackson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS); Downs,Reid stole second base. 4 7
Haught,Noah grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BKSF); Downs,Reid advanced to third base. 4 7
JohnsonJr,RJ grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 SB). 4 7

Monmouth - Top of 6th MON RIC
RICH position change: Winebrenner,Dylan now playing c from 1b 4 7
RICH position change: Morris,Khris now playing lf from 3b 4 7
RICH substitution: Recio,Ryan replaces Kennedy,Grant at 1b, batting 6th. 4 7
RICH substitution: Dosenbach,Trevor replaces Downs,Reid at rf, batting 7th. 4 7
RICH substitution: Harvey,Noah replaces Kraemer,Jackson at 3b, batting 8th. 4 7
Mastaro,RJ struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 7
RICH pitching change: Topolski,Chase replaces Giordano,Joey. 4 7
Whitehill,Simmi struck out looking (3-2 SBKFBFBFFK). 4 7
Walsh,Chris homered to deep right field, RBI (2-2 KBFB). 5 7
Buecker,Brendan popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-1 BBK). 5 7

Richmond - Bottom of 6th MON RIC
Winebrenner,Dylan flied out to lf (3-2 FBKBBF). 5 7
Scanlon,Sean flied out to lf (0-0). 5 7
Morris,Khris walked (3-2 BKSBFBB). 5 7
Morris,Khris stole second base. 5 7
Elko,Michael walked (3-2 BSBKFBB). 5 7
Recio,Ryan lined out to lf (1-2 KFBFF). 5 7

Monmouth - Top of 7th MON RIC



Howlett,Jake grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 5 7
Lovarco,Nick flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 5 7
Richter,Colin grounded out, p to 1b, bunt (1-1 BK). 5 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Richmond - Bottom of 7th MON RIC
Dosenbach,Trevor grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 5 7
Harvey,Noah popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-1 KB). 5 7
Haught,Noah struck out looking (3-2 BBKFFBK). 5 7

Monmouth - Top of 8th MON RIC
Sauke,Sam struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 5 7
Hunt,Wyatt popped up to rf (2-0 BB). 5 7
Mastaro,RJ popped up to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 5 7

Richmond - Bottom of 8th MON RIC
MON pitching change: Kenneally,Brendan replaces Couture,Alec. 5 7
JohnsonJr,RJ struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 7
Winebrenner,Dylan reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Sauke,Sam (E6) (1-2 BFF). 5 7
Scanlon,Sean struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 5 7
Winebrenner,Dylan out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 5 7

Monmouth - Top of 9th MON RIC
RICH position change: JohnsonJr,RJ now playing lf from cf 5 7
RICH substitution: Schaller,Chris replaces Morris,Khris at cf, batting 4th. 5 7
RICH defensive substitution: OKeefe,Aidan replaces Harvey,Noah at 3b 5 7
Whitehill,Simmi struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 5 7
Walsh,Chris struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 5 7
Buecker,Brendan walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 7
Howlett,Jake walked (3-1 BBKBB); Buecker,Brendan advanced to second base. 5 7
MON substitution: Fahey,Will pinch running for Howlett,Jake. 5 7
MON substitution: Bretschneider,Aidan pinch hitting for Lovarco,Nick. 5 7
Bretschneider,Aidan popped up to short (0-1 K). 5 7

Richmond - Bottom of 9th MON RIC


